

October 19, 2021

Dear Lantheus Medical Imaging Customer,

After careful consideration, we have made the decision to end production of QUADRAMET® (Samarium Sm 153 Lexidronam Injection), effective immediately. We sincerely apologize for any inconvenience caused by the discontinuation of QUADRAMET. However, given the continued decline in demand for the product, it is not practical for us to supply QUADRAMET.

Lantheus Medical Imaging is dedicated to quality products, patient safety, and maintaining the highest quality standards for our customers and the patients you serve. Should you have any questions, or need additional information, please contact your Lantheus Nuclear Medicine Account Director, or Lantheus Customer Service at 1-800-299-3431.

Sincerely,

John Wiggins

Vice President, Head of Global SPECT Franchise